
Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

27

ASHVIEW FARM (BRYAN LYSTER & GRAY LYSTER), AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmares
143 Lastofthsummerwine .....2006 b.m. .......... Sky Mesa .......................French Line
160 Nootka Sound ...............2015 dkb/b.m. ... Lonhro (AUS)................Miss Red Delicious

Weanlings
80 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Nyquist ..........................Undercover Justice

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 6

Weanlings
67 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Klimt .............................Shesacurlinmytoes

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 6
FOR GRANTLEY ACRES

Broodmares
212 Soot Z ...........................2009 dkb/b.m .... Empire Maker................Bella Chiarra
221 Transplendid .................2010 dkb/b.m .... Elusive Quality ..............Doyenne

Weanlings
49 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Speightstown .................One True Kiss
213 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Tiznow ..........................Soot Z
220 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Transplendid

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 6
FOR HNR NOTHHAFT HORSE RACING LLC

Weanlings
35 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Connect .........................Halljoy (IRE)
60 ......................................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Randie’s Legend

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT I—Barn 6

Weanlings
24 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Tiznow ..........................Into Oblivion
41 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Gormley ........................Meadow Mystique

BLACKWOOD STABLES, AGENT—Barn 1

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
153 Mitchell Road ...............2015 b.f.............. English Channel ............Quake Lake



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

28

BLUEGRASS THOROUGHBRED SERVICES, INC., AGENT—Barn 2
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & MONTE CRISTA LLC

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
154 Monte Crista .................2015 ch.f. ........... Cape Blanco (IRE).........Aruban Sandwich

BLUEGRASS THOROUGHBRED SERVICES, INC., AGENT—Barn 2
FOR MERRIEBELLE STABLE LLC

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
98 Blue Prize (ARG) ...........2013 ch.m. ......... Pure Prize ......................Blues for Sale (ARG)

BLUEGRASS THOROUGHBRED SERVICES, INC., AGENT I—Barn 2

Broodmares
185 Teroda ...........................2008 ch.m. ......... Limehouse .....................Leza

BLUEGRASS THOROUGHBRED SERVICES, INC., AGENT II—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
100 Boujie Girl ....................2016 gr/ro.f. ....... Flashback .......................Super Girlie

BLUEGRASS THOROUGHBRED SERVICES, INC., AGENT III—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
214 Emrata ..........................2016 dkb/b.f ...... Tapit ..............................A Story of Revenge

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT II—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
165 Paved .............................2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Quality Road .................Sirmione

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT III—Barn 8

Broodmares
195 Way to Versailles ............2014 dkb/b.m. ... Tizway ...........................Belle a Versailles

Broodmare Prospects
96 Belvoir Bay (GB) ...........2013 b.m. .......... Equiano .........................Path of Peace
196 Wonder Gadot ..............2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Medaglia d’Oro .............Loving Vindication



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

29

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT IV—Barn 8

Broodmares
172 Road to Victory .............2015 b.m. .......... Quality Road .................Favoritism

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT V—Barn 8

Broodmare Prospects
178 Shamrock Rose ..............2015 b.f.............. First Dude .....................Slew’s Quality

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT VI—Barn 8

Broodmares
131 Hung the Moon ............2010 b.m. .......... Malibu Moon ................Storm Breaking
170 Promisedyouheaven .......2013 dkb/b.m. ... Unbridled’s Song ...........Hurricane Bernie

Weanlings
14 ......................................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Medaglia d’Oro .............Elle Sueno
55 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Practical Joke .................Promisedyouheaven

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT VII—Barn 8

Weanlings
33 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Candy Ride (ARG) ........Lady Godiva

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT VIII—Barn 8

Weanlings
21 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Honor Code ..................Goodbye Cat

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT IX—Barn 8

Weanlings
7 ......................................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Mastery..........................Chaotic Cat

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT X—Barn 8

Weanlings
13 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Empire Maker................Discovery Bay
48 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Frosted ...........................One More Wild Ride



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

30

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XI—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
200 Got Stormy ...................2015 ch.f. ........... Get Stormy ....................Super Phoebe

BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 1

Broodmares
171 Reimpose ......................2011 b.m. .......... First Defence .................Rougeur

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
93 Art of Almost ................2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Dansili ...........................Reimpose

BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR JACK SWAIN

Weanlings
62 ......................................2019 ch.c. .......... Nyquist ..........................Relaxing Green

BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR RODDY HARRISON

Broodmares
121 Foreign Aff air ................2014 dkb/b.m. ... Exchange Rate ...............Hopeoverexperience

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT—Barn 8

Weanlings
43 ......................................2019 gr/ro.f. ....... Oxbow...........................Mexican Moonlight

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT II—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
182 Steph Being Steph .........2015 b.f.............. Majestic Warrior ............More Th an Proud

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT III—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
127 Heavenhasmynikki ........2015 ch.f. ........... Majestic Warrior ............Floral Park
147 Mayas Queen Neetee .....2012 ch.m. ......... Speightstown .................Th e Niagara Queen
184 Takechargedelilah ..........2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Take Charge Indy ..........Lilah



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

31

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT IV—Barn 8

Weanlings
66 ......................................2019 ch.c. .......... Keen Ice .........................Sheisinittowinit

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT XXX—Barn 8

Broodmares
209 Bourbonesque ...............2009 b.m. .......... Dynaformer ...................Rhineland

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT I—Barn 3

Broodmares
194 Vertical Oak ..................2014 ch.m. ......... Giant Oak .....................Vertical Vision

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT II—Barn 3

Weanlings
79 ......................................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Congrats ........................Tuxedo Lady

DENALI STUD, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR LADY SHEILA STABLE LLC

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
129 Holiday Disguise ...........2014 b.m. .......... Harlan’s Holiday ............Th in Disguise

DENALI STUD, AGENT I—Barn 1

Broodmares
166 Photo Call (IRE) ...........2011 b.m. .......... Galileo ...........................Th eann

DENALI STUD, AGENT II—Barn 1

Broodmares
168 Play Pretty .....................2012 b.m. .......... Indian Charlie ...............Oatsee

Weanlings
53 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Candy Ride (ARG) ........Play Pretty

DENALI STUD, AGENT III—Barn 1

Broodmares
122 Fuhriously Kissed ..........2013 ch.m. ......... Langfuhr ........................French Kiss



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

32

DENALI STUD, AGENT IV—Barn 1

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
123 Giant Zinger .................2015 b.f.............. Giant’s Causeway ...........Hostess

DENALI STUD, AGENT V—Barn 1

Broodmares
95 Baffl  ed ...........................2005 dkb/b.m. ... Distorted Humor ...........Surf Club

DENALI STUD, AGENT VI—Barn 1

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
208 Indian Blessing (GB) .....2014 ch.m. ......... Sepoy .............................Alpen Glen

EATON SALES, AGENT—Barn 7

Broodmares
106 C. S. Incharge ...............2015 b.m. .......... Take Charge Indy ..........C. S. Royce
107 C. S. Royce ...................2007 ch.m. ......... Unbridled’s Song ...........Sweeping Story
128 Hence (IRE) ..................2015 ch.m. ......... Galileo ...........................Aleagueoftheirown
133 India Mantuana.............2014 dkb/b.m. ... Wilburn .........................Speed Wagon
164 Patriotic Diamond .........2013 dkb/b.m. ... Hat Trick (JPN) .............Patriotic Viva

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
102 Coach Rocks .................2015 b.f.............. Oxbow...........................Mexican Moonlight
206 Steamy Hot ...................2015 b.f.............. Discreeet Cat .................Wood Not

Weanlings
46 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Liam’s Map ....................My Special Secret

ELITE, AGENT—Barn 9

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
99 Bonita Bianca ................2014 ch.m. ......... Curlin ............................Friendly Michelle
103 Comical ........................2017 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Kayce Ace
104 Cosmic Burst ................2015 b.f.............. Violence ........................Peggy Ring
150 Mia Mischief .................2015 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Greer Lynn
151 Midnight Bisou .............2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Midnight Lute ...............Diva Delite
163 Pacifi c Wind ..................2014 ch.m. ......... Curlin ............................Shag
175 Secret Spice ...................2015 b.f.............. Discreet Cat ...................Chimayo
177 Separationofpowers .......2015 b.f.............. Candy Ride (ARG) ........Shehadmefromhello
197 Wow Cat (CHI) ............2014 dkb/b.m. ... Lookin At Lucky ............Winter Cat
203 Barkaa (FR) ...................2015 b.f.............. Siyouni ..........................Dentelle



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

33

EQUUS FARM (JERRY CUMMINS/PAUL ADAMS), AGENT—Barn 7

Weanlings
217 ......................................2019 ch.c. .......... Keen Ice .........................Bourbonesque

FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT—Barn 4

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
190 Travieza .........................2015 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Bellezza Rosso

GAINESWAY, AGENT I—Barn 6

Broodmares
152 Midnight Girl ...............2015 ch.m. ......... Drosselmeyer .................Citiview

GAINESWAY, AGENT II—Barn 6

Broodmares
179 Shenandoah Queen .......2012 ch.m. ......... Henny Hughes ..............High Speed Goldie

GAINESWAY, AGENT III—Barn 6

Broodmares
145 Lunar Gaze ....................2012 b.m. .......... Malibu Moon ................Saarlight

GAINESWAY, AGENT IV—Barn 6

Weanlings
27 ......................................2019 ch.c. .......... Mastery..........................Janis’s Joy

GAINESWAY, AGENT V—Barn 6

Weanlings
18 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Wicked Strong ...............Generosity

GAINESWAY, AGENT VI—Barn 6

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
198 Tap to My Lu ................2016 ch.f. ........... Tapit ..............................Sweet Lulu



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

34

GAINESWAY, AGENT VII—Barn 6

Weanlings
77 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Empire Maker................Triumphantly

GAINESWAY, AGENT VIII—Barn 6

Weanlings
56 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Klimt .............................Grand Kisses

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmares
187 Tiz a Ghostzapper .........2015 b.m. .......... Ghostzapper ..................Big Tiz

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT—Barn 4
FOR BRUCE G. TACKETT

Broodmares
144 Lily of the Nile ..............2013 dkb/b.m. ... Pioneerof the Nile ..........Lil Indy

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT I—Barn 4

Weanlings
54 ......................................2019 ch.f. ........... Speightstown .................Plenty O’toole

HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
97 Blue Grass Music ...........2008 dkb/b.m. ... Bluegrass Cat .................Killoe
112 Eileen’s Dream ...............2009 dkb/b.m. ... Bernardini .....................Turbo Dream
134 Itsagiantcauseway ..........2007 ch.m. ......... Giant’s Causeway ...........Countervail
136 Just Talkin .....................2013 ch.m. ......... Midshipman ..................Sumthingtotalkabt
138 Lady Alexandra .............2014 b.m. .......... More Th an Ready ..........Lophorina (GB)
149 Lucevan .........................2008 ch.m. ......... Ghostzapper ..................Luminare (ARG)
167 Pick Pocket ....................2013 dkb/b.m. ... Curlin ............................Iteration
191 Treble ............................2014 gr/ro.m. ..... Macho Uno ...................Yolanda B. Too

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
135 Bellafi na ........................2016 b.f.............. Quality Road .................Akron Moon
148 Champagne Anyone ......2016 b.f ............. Street Sense ....................Lucevan

Weanlings
26 ......................................2019 ch.f. ........... Alpha .............................Itsagiantcauseway
36 ......................................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Arrogate .........................Maggie McGowan
215 ......................................2019 ch.c ........... Malibu Moon ................Win McCool



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

35

HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT—Barn 8

Broodmares
118 Figarella’s Queen............2015 b.m. .......... Medaglia d’Oro .............Nereid

Weanlings
16 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Fleet Bertie
31 ......................................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Gun Runner ..................Kenda
42 ......................................2019 gr/ro.f. ....... Frosted ...........................Meets Expectations
68 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Central Banker ..............Shopit

INDIAN CREEK, AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmares
119 Florida Fabulous ............2014 b.m. .......... High Cotton ..................West Side Dancer
120 Florida Fuego ................2015 b.m. .......... Kantharos ......................Almost a Valentine
201 Veracity .........................2011 dkb/b.m .... Distorted Humor ...........Yell

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
199 Lovesick ........................2016 b.f.............. Adios Charlie .................Almost a Valentine

KINGSWOOD FARM, AGENT V—Barn 3

Broodmares
181 Stainless .........................2015 gr/ro.m. ..... Flatter ............................Spring Storm

KINGSWOOD FARM, AGENT VI—Barn 3

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
155 Mopotism .....................2014 b.m. .......... Uncle Mo ......................Peppy Rafaela

KINGSWOOD FARM, AGENT VII—Barn 3

Broodmares
158 Munny Spunt ................2014 dkb/b.m. ... Munnings ......................Spin the Blues

LANE’S END, AGENT—Barn 1

Broodmares
111 Egyptian Storm .............2016 b.m. .......... Pioneerof the Nile ..........Stage Magic
126 Haddie Be Good ...........2003 dkb/b.m. ... Silver Deputy .................Haddie
162 Oblige ...........................2009 dkb/b.m. ... Bernardini .....................Foxcaller
169 Pleasant Mine ................2013 dkb/b.m. ... Mineshaft ......................Pleasant Lyrics
202 Cactus Kris ....................2011 ch.m. ......... Cactus Ridge .................Highest Ground
216 Sweet N Discreet ...........2010 ch.m. ......... Discreet Cat ...................West Side Dancer



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

36

LANE’S END, AGENT—Barn 1 (continued)

Broodmare Prospects
101 Cassies Dreamer ............2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Flatter ............................Chilbolton
159 My Miss Lilly ................2015 gr/ro.f. ....... Tapit ..............................Wicked Deed

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
142 La Force (GER) .............2014 dkb/b.m. ... Power .............................La Miraculeuse

Weanlings
38 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Connect .........................Martha’s Moon
70 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Summer Applause

LANE’S END, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR ANDERSON FARMS

Weanlings
10 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Twirling Candy ..............Coronation Street

LANE’S END, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR KINSMAN FARM

Weanlings
72 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Quality Road .................Tiz So Sweet

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 6

Weanlings
5 ......................................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Gun Runner ..................Burg Berg

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT II—Barn 6

Weanlings
58 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Cupid ............................Queen Congie

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT V—Barn 6

Weanlings
51 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Malibu Moon ................Peggy Ring

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT VI—Barn 6

Weanlings
3 ......................................2019 ch.c. .......... Goldencents ...................Baba’s Mandate



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

37

MORGAN’S FORD FARM—Barn 7

Broodmares
115 Occasionally ..................2013 b.m ........... Tiznow ..........................Never a No Hitter

MOUNTMELLICK FARM, AGENT—Barn 1

Broodmares
186 Th eogony ......................2010 ch.m. ......... Curlin ............................Upcoming Story

Weanlings
15 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Flatter ............................Featherspun
29 ......................................2019 ch.c. .......... Speightstown .................Jolene
52 ......................................2019 ch.f. ........... Cupid ............................Pious Ashley
75 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Quality Road .................Th eogony
76 ......................................2019 gr/ro.c. ...... Frosted ...........................Toast to Ashley

OXMOOR SALES, AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmares
130 Hot Autumn .................2015 dkb/b.m. ... Tiz Wonderful ...............Shesoprovocative

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT I—Barn 6

Broodmares
94 Auntie Joy .....................2013 b.m. .......... Uncle Mo ......................Rejoicing

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT II—Barn 6

Weanlings
4 ......................................2019 gr/ro.c. ...... Mohaymen ....................Brave Michelle

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 6

Weanlings
81 ......................................2019 ch.f. ........... Kantharos ......................Voyage

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT V—Barn 6

Weanlings
34 ......................................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Bernardini .....................Lady Lydie



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

38

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT X—Barn 6

Broodmares
174 Ruliontome ...................2009 ch.m. ......... Lion Heart .....................Cahill Connection

POPE MCLEAN (CRESTWOOD FARM), AGENT—Barn 1

Weanlings
71 ......................................2019 gr/ro.c. ...... Mohaymen ....................Super Phoebe

ROYAL BLOODSTOCK SALES LLC, AGENT—Barn 6

Broodmares
124 Gitchee Goomie ............2007 b.m. .......... City Zip .........................Riotous Miss
137 King’s Ghost ..................2012 b.m. .......... Ghostzapper ..................Fourth Power

Weanlings
2 Strawberryfrosting .........2019 ch.f. ........... Frosted ...........................Auspicious
74 ......................................2019 gr/ro.f. ....... More Th an Ready ..........Th edevil Wearsnada

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT—Barn 3

Weanlings
25 ......................................2019 ch.c. .......... Speightster .....................Invoke

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT—Barn 3
FOR PAUL TACKETT & GHOSTZAPPER SYNDICATE

Weanlings
50 ......................................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Ghostzapper ..................Orphea

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT II—Barn 3

Weanlings
30 ......................................2019 ch.c. .......... Classic Empire ...............Just Parker

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT III—Barn 3

Weanlings
57 ......................................2019 gr/ro.f. ....... Mohaymen ....................Pure Scarlett



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

39

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT—Barn 7

Broodmares
188 Tizahit ...........................2007 dkb/b.m. ... Tiznow ..........................Never a No Hitter

SIERRA FARM—Barn 7

Broodmares
109 Pauline Revere ...............2014 ch.m. ......... Distorted Humor ...........Mighty Renee

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 4
FOR WAR DANCER LADIES

Weanlings
23 ......................................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Lord Nelson ...................Hour Glass

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT I—Barn 4

Weanlings
47 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Mastery..........................Native One

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT II—Barn 4

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
156 Ms Bad Behavior ...........2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Blame ............................Cumulonimble

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT III—Barn 4

Weanlings
82 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Commissioner ...............Western Peace

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT IV—Barn 4

Weanlings
32 ......................................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Klimt .............................Kind Turn

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT V—Barn 4

Weanlings
44 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Gun Runner ..................Midnight Bliss



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

40

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT VI—Barn 4

Weanlings
8 ......................................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Frosted ...........................Chokonni

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT VII—Barn 4

Weanlings
6 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Curlin ............................Caren
11 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Pioneerof the Nile ..........Count to Th ree
22 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Goldencents ...................Hold the Sugar

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT VIII—Barn 4

Weanlings
78 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Constitution ..................Tuberose

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT IX—Barn 4

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
218 Zonda ...........................2016 ch.f. ........... Scat Daddy ....................Winning Season

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT—Barn 8

Weanlings
40 ......................................2019 gr/ro.c. ...... Frosted ...........................M’Dearest

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 8

Weanlings
64 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Mohaymen ....................Saraama

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 8

Weanlings
9 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Street Sense ....................Citizenship

STONE FARM, AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmares
92 America .........................2011 b.m. .......... A.P. Indy ........................Lacadena



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

41

STUART MORRIS, AGENT—Barn 4

Racing Prospects
89 Chance It ......................2017 b.c. ............ Currency Swap ..............Vagabon Diva
90 Island Commish ............2017 dkb/b.c. ..... Commissioner ...............Bide a Wee Island

SUE VACEK, AGENT—Barn 7

Weanlings
65 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Hard Spun .....................Scary Smart

SUSAN M. FORRESTER, AGENT—Barn 6

Weanlings
1 Battle of Wits ................2019 b.f.............. Battle of Midway ...........You’re Kidding
20 ......................................2019 ch.c. .......... Goldencents ...................Golden Po
83 ......................................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Gormley ........................Whiletheiron’shot

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 2
FOR ALASTAR THOROUGHBRED COMPANY LLC

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
183 Storm the Hill ...............2014 b.m. .......... Get Stormy ....................Th ornhill

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 2
FOR ANN MUDGE BACKER/SMITTEN FARM

Weanlings
84 ......................................2019 gr/ro.f. ....... Into Mischief .................Winter

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 2
FOR BLACKRIDGE STABLES LLC

Broodmares
141 Laffi  na ...........................2012 dkb/b.m. ... Arch...............................St Lucinda

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT III—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
113 Enchanted Ghost ..........2015 b.f.............. Ghostzapper ..................Uniformly Yours



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

42

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IV—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
116 Fahan Mura ...................2014 ch.m. ......... English Channel ............Celtic Cross

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT V—Barn 2

Broodmare Prospects
157 Ms Locust Point ............2014 ch.m. ......... Dialed In .......................Whisper Number

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VI—Barn 2

Broodmares
161 Noted and Quoted ........2014 gr/ro.m. ..... Th e Factor .....................Silver Cub

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VIII—Barn 2

Broodmares
180 Sippican Harbor ............2016 dkb/b.m. ... Orb................................Blossomed

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IX—Barn 2

Broodmares
105 Crowley’s Law (GB) ......2011 b.m. .......... Dubawi (IRE) ................Logic
173 Diva Delite ....................2007 dkb/b.m. ... Repent ...........................Tour Hostess

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
146 Mae Never No (IRE) .....2016 b.f.............. No Nay Never ...............Sweet Shirley Mae

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XI—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
176 Selcourt .........................2014 ch.m. ......... Tiz Wonderful ...............Azure Spring

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
91 Afl eet Destiny ...............2016 b.f.............. Hard Spun .....................Afl eet Lover

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
192 Trenchtown Cat ............2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Discreet Cat ...................Chez La Femme



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

43

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIV—Barn 2

Weanlings
19 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Tiznow ..........................Glenbriar Girl

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XV—Barn 2

Weanlings
59 ......................................2019 ch.f. ........... California Chrome .........Queen Ofthe Dawn

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVI—Barn 2

Weanlings
37 ......................................2019 gr/ro.f. ....... Arrogate .........................Mahkama
63 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Constitution ..................Rutherford Rd

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
114 Escape Clause ................2014 b.m. .......... Going Commando ........Danger Pay

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVIII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
108 C U At Eau Claire .........2013 ch.m. ......... Haynesfi eld ....................Sweetheart Rose

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIX—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
193 Vasilika ..........................2014 ch.m. ......... Skipshot .........................La Belle Marquet

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XX—Barn 2

Broodmares
117 Far Isle ..........................2007 b.m. .......... Indian Charlie ...............Meine Cosmos (IRE)
132 Imforeal.........................2006 gr/ro.m. ..... In Excess (IRE) ..............Miss Soft Sell
139 Lady Kitten ...................2008 dkb/b.m. ... Kitten’s Joy .....................Unfold the Rose

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXI—Barn 2

Weanlings
69 ......................................2019 ch.f. ........... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Spice Island



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

44

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXII—Barn 2

Weanlings
17 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Mucho Macho Man .......Forever Vow

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIII—Barn 2

Broodmares
110 Easter Lily (IRE) ...........2015 ch.m. ......... Galileo ...........................Chanting

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIV—Barn 2

Weanlings
39 ......................................2019 ch.f. ........... Into Mischief .................Mary Rita

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXV—Barn 2

Weanlings
61 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Uncle Mo ......................Red Sashay

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVI—Barn 2

Weanlings
28 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Honor Code ..................Jb’s Golden Regret

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVII—Barn 2

Weanlings
85 ......................................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Midnight Storm .............Dancing My Way
86 ......................................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Outwork ........................Aprisa Luna

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVIII—Barn 2

Weanlings
140 ......................................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Pioneerof the Nile ..........Laffi  na

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIX—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
205 Mirth ............................2015 dkb/b.f ...... Colonel John .................Di’s Delight

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXX—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
207 K P Dreamin .................2017 ch.f. ........... Union Rags ....................Litigating



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

45

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXI—Barn 2

Broodmare Prospects
210 Conquest Hardcandy ....2014 b.m. .......... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Dade Blade

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXII—Barn 2

Weanlings
219 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Gun Runner ..................Love and Pride

TIMBER TOWN
(MR. & MRS. T. WAYNE SWEEZEY), AGENT I—Barn 4

Broodmares
189 Tizatude ........................2014 b.m. .......... Street Cry (IRE) ............Tizso

VINERY SALES, AGENT—Barn 4
FOR SPENDTHRIFT FARM LLC

Broodmares
125 Greer Lynn ....................2006 ch.m. ......... Speightstown .................Roll Over Baby

VINERY SALES, AGENT I—Barn 4

Weanlings
73 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Constitution ..................Tessier

VINERY SALES, AGENT II—Barn 4

Weanlings
45 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Klimt .............................Mildred

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 3

Weanlings
12 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Blame ............................Curly Nellie

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 3

Broodmares
204 Torreadora .....................2006 dkb/b.m. ... El Prado (IRE) ...............Fleet of Foot

Weanlings
211 ......................................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Palace .............................Torreadora



Index to Sires

46

Adios Charlie: 199.
Alpha: 26.
A.P. Indy: 92.
Arch: 141.
Arrogate: 36, 37.

Battle of Midway: 1.
Bernardini: 34, 112, 162.
Blame: 12, 156.
Bluegrass Cat: 97.

Cactus Ridge: 202.
California Chrome: 59.
Candy Ride (ARG): 33, 53, 60, 69, 177, 

210.
Cape Blanco (IRE): 154.
Central Banker: 68.
City Zip: 124.
Classic Empire: 30.
Colonel John: 205.
Commissioner: 82, 90.
Congrats: 79.
Connect: 35, 38.
Constitution: 63, 73, 78.
Cupid: 52, 58.
Curlin: 6, 99, 163, 167, 186.
Currency Swap: 89.

Dansili: 93.
Dialed In: 157.
Discreet Cat: 175, 192, 206, 216.
Distorted Humor: 95, 109, 201.
Drosselmeyer: 152.
Dubawi (IRE): 105.
Dynaformer: 209.

El Prado (IRE): 204.
Elusive Quality: 221.
Empire Maker: 13, 77, 212.
English Channel: 116, 153.
Equiano: 96.
Exchange Rate: 121.

First Defence: 171.
First Dude: 178.
Flashback: 100.
Flatter: 15, 101, 181.
Frosted: 2, 8, 40, 42, 48, 76.

Galileo: 110, 128, 166.
Get Stormy: 183, 200.
Ghostzapper: 50, 113, 137, 149, 187.

Giant Oak: 194.
Giant’s Causeway: 123, 134.
Going Commando: 114.
Goldencents: 3, 20, 22.
Gormley: 41, 83.
Gun Runner: 5, 31, 44, 219.

Hard Spun: 65, 91.
Harlan’s Holiday: 129.
Hat Trick (JPN): 164.
Haynesfi eld: 108.
Henny Hughes: 179.
High Cotton: 119.
Honor Code: 21, 28.

Indian Charlie: 117, 168.
In Excess (IRE): 132.
Into Mischief: 16, 39, 84, 103, 150, 190, 

220.

Kantharos: 81, 120.
Keen Ice: 66, 217.
Kitten’s Joy: 139.
Klimt: 32, 45, 56, 67.

Langfuhr: 122.
Liam’s Map: 46.
Limehouse: 185.
Lion Heart: 174.
Lonhro (AUS): 160.
Lookin At Lucky: 197.
Lord Nelson: 23.

Macho Uno: 191.
Majestic Warrior: 127, 182.
Malibu Moon: 51, 131, 145, 215.
Mastery: 7, 27, 47.
Medaglia d’Oro: 14, 118, 196.
Midnight Lute: 151.
Midnight Storm: 85.
Midshipman: 136.
Mineshaft: 169.
Mohaymen: 4, 57, 64, 71.
More Th an Ready: 74, 138.
Mucho Macho Man: 17.
Munnings: 158.

No Nay Never: 146.
Nyquist: 62, 80.

Orb: 180.
Outwork: 86.



Index to Sires

47

Oxbow: 43, 102.

Palace: 211.
Pioneerof the Nile: 11, 111, 140, 144.
Power: 142.
Practical Joke: 55.
Pure Prize: 98.

Quality Road: 72, 75, 135, 165, 172.
Repent: 173.

Scat Daddy: 218.
Sepoy: 208.
Silver Deputy: 126.
Siyouni: 203.
Skipshot: 193.
Sky Mesa: 143.
Speightster: 25.
Speightstown: 29, 49, 54, 125, 147.
Street Cry (IRE): 189.

Street Sense: 9, 148.

Take Charge Indy: 106, 184.
Tapit: 159, 198, 214.
Th e Factor: 161.
Tiznow: 19, 24, 115, 188, 213.
Tizway: 195.
Tiz Wonderful: 130, 176.
Twirling Candy: 10.

Unbridled’s Song: 107, 170.
Uncle Mo: 61, 70, 94, 155.
Union Rags: 207.

Violence: 104.

Wicked Strong: 18.
Wilburn: 133.



48

Index to Sires of Broodmares,
Broodmare Prospects,
Racing/Broodmare Prospects
Adios Charlie: 199.
A.P. Indy: 92.
Arch: 141.

Bernardini: 112, 162.
Blame: 156.
Bluegrass Cat: 97.

Cactus Ridge: 202.
Candy Ride (ARG): 177, 210.
Cape Blanco (IRE): 154.
City Zip: 124.
Colonel John: 205.
Curlin: 99, 163, 167, 186.

Dansili: 93.
Dialed In: 157.
Discreet Cat: 175, 192, 206, 216.
Distorted Humor: 95, 109, 201.
Drosselmeyer: 152.
Dubawi (IRE): 105.
Dynaformer: 209.

El Prado (IRE): 204.
Elusive Quality: 221.
Empire Maker: 212.
English Channel: 116, 153.
Equiano: 96.
Exchange Rate: 121.

First Defence: 171.
First Dude: 178.
Flashback: 100.
Flatter: 101, 181.

Galileo: 110, 128, 166.
Get Stormy: 183, 200.
Ghostzapper: 113, 137, 149, 187.
Giant Oak: 194.
Giant’s Causeway: 123, 134.
Going Commando: 114.

Hard Spun: 91.
Harlan’s Holiday: 129.
Hat Trick (JPN): 164.
Haynesfi eld: 108.
Henny Hughes: 179.
High Cotton: 119.

Indian Charlie: 117, 168.
In Excess (IRE): 132.
Into Mischief: 103, 150, 190.

Kantharos: 120.
Kitten’s Joy: 139.
Langfuhr: 122.
Limehouse: 185.
Lion Heart: 174.
Lonhro (AUS): 160.
Lookin At Lucky: 197.

Macho Uno: 191.
Majestic Warrior: 127, 182.
Malibu Moon: 131, 145.
Medaglia d’Oro: 118, 196.
Midnight Lute: 151.
Midshipman: 136.
Mineshaft: 169.
More Th an Ready: 138.
Munnings: 158.

No Nay Never: 146.

Orb: 180.
Oxbow: 102.

Pioneerof the Nile: 111, 144.
Power: 142.
Pure Prize: 98.

Quality Road: 135, 165, 172.

Repent: 173.

Scat Daddy: 218.
Sepoy: 208.
Silver Deputy: 126.
Siyouni: 203.
Skipshot: 193.
Sky Mesa: 143.
Speightstown: 125, 147.
Street Cry (IRE): 189.
Street Sense: 148.

Take Charge Indy: 106, 184.
Tapit: 159, 198, 214.
Th e Factor: 161.
Tiznow: 115, 188.
Tizway: 195.



Index to Sires of Broodmares,
Broodmare Prospects,
Racing/Broodmare Prospects

49

Tiz Wonderful: 130, 176.

Unbridled’s Song: 107, 170.
Uncle Mo: 94, 155.
Union Rags: 207.

Violence: 104.

Wilburn: 133.



Index to Dams

50

Afl eet Lover ........................................ 91
Akron Moon .................................... 135
Aleagueoftheirown............................ 128
Almost a Valentine ................... 120, 199
Alpen Glen ....................................... 208
Aprisa Luna ........................................ 86
Aruban Sandwich ............................. 154
A Story of Revenge ........................... 214
Auspicious ............................................ 2
Azure Spring .................................... 176

Baba’s Mandate..................................... 3
Bella Chiarra .................................... 212
Belle a Versailles ............................... 195
Bellezza Rosso .................................. 190
Bide a Wee Island ............................... 90
Big Tiz.............................................. 187
Blossomed ........................................ 180
Blues for Sale (ARG) .......................... 98
Bourbonesque .................................. 217
Brave Michelle...................................... 4
Burg Berg ............................................. 5

Cahill Connection ............................ 174
Caren ................................................... 6
Celtic Cross ...................................... 116
Chanting .......................................... 110
Chaotic Cat .......................................... 7
Chez La Femme ............................... 192
Chilbolton ....................................... 101
Chimayo .......................................... 175
Chokonni ............................................. 8
Citiview ........................................... 152
Citizenship ........................................... 9
Coronation Street ............................... 10
Countervail ...................................... 134
Count to Th ree ................................... 11
C. S. Royce ...................................... 106
Cumulonimble ................................. 156
Curly Nellie........................................ 12

Dade Babe ........................................ 210
Dancing My Way ............................... 85
Danger Pay ....................................... 114
Dentelle ........................................... 203
Discovery Bay .................................... 13
Di’s Delight ...................................... 205
Diva Delite ....................................... 151
Doyenne .......................................... 221

Elle Sueno .......................................... 14

Favoritism ........................................ 172
Featherspun ........................................ 15
Fleet Bertie ......................................... 16
Fleet of Foot ..................................... 204
Floral Park ........................................ 127
Forever Vow ....................................... 17
Fourth Power ................................... 137
Foxcaller ........................................... 162
French Kiss ....................................... 122
French Line ...................................... 143
Friendly Michelle ............................... 99
Generosity .......................................... 18
Glenbriar Girl .................................... 19
Golden Po .......................................... 20
Goodbye Cat ...................................... 21
Grand Kisses ...................................... 56
Greer Lynn ....................................... 150

Haddie ............................................. 126
Halljoy (IRE) ..................................... 35
Highest Ground ............................... 202
High Speed Goldie ........................... 179
Hold the Sugar ................................... 22
Hopeoverexperience ......................... 121
Hostess ............................................. 123
Hour Glass ......................................... 23
Hurricane Bernie .............................. 170

Into Oblivion ..................................... 24
Invoke ................................................ 25
Iteration ........................................... 167
Itsagiantcauseway ............................... 26

Janis’s Joy ............................................ 27
Jb’s Golden Regret .............................. 28
Jolene ................................................. 29
Just Parker .......................................... 30

Kayce Ace ......................................... 103
Kenda................................................. 31
Killoe ................................................. 97
Kind Turn .......................................... 32

La Belle Marquet .............................. 193
Lacadena ............................................ 92
Lady Godiva ....................................... 33
Lady Lydie.......................................... 34
Laffi  na .............................................. 140
La Miraculeuse ................................. 142
Leza .................................................. 185
Lilah ................................................. 184
Lil Indy ............................................ 144



Index to Dams

51

Litigating.......................................... 207
Logic ................................................ 105
Lophorina (GB) ............................... 138
Love and Pride ................................. 219
Loving Vindication........................... 196
Lucevan ............................................ 148
Luminare .......................................... 149

Maggie McGowan .............................. 36
Mahkama ........................................... 37
Martha’s Moon ................................... 38
Mary Rita ........................................... 39
M’Dearest .......................................... 40
Meadow Mystique .............................. 41
Meets Expectations ............................. 42
Meine Cosmos (IRE) ....................... 117
Mexican Moonlight .................... 43, 102
Midnight Bliss .................................... 44
Mighty Renee ................................... 109
Mildred .............................................. 45
Miss Red Delicious ........................... 160
Miss Soft Sell .................................... 132
More Th an Proud ............................. 182
My Special Secret ............................... 46

Native One......................................... 47
Nereid .............................................. 118
Never a No Hitter .................... 115, 188

Oatsee .............................................. 168
One More Wild Ride ......................... 48
One True Kiss .................................... 49
Orphea ............................................... 50

Path of Peace ...................................... 96
Patriotic Viva .................................... 164
Peggy Ring ................................. 51, 104
Peppy Rafaela ................................... 155
Pious Ashley ....................................... 52
Play Pretty .......................................... 53
Pleasant Lyrics .................................. 169
Plenty O’toole .................................... 54
Promisedyouheaven ............................ 55
Pure Scarlett ....................................... 57

Quake Lake ...................................... 153
Queen Congie .................................... 58
Queen Ofthe Dawn ........................... 59

Randie’s Legend.................................. 60
Red Sashay ......................................... 61
Reimpose ........................................... 93

Rejoicing ............................................ 94
Relaxing Green ................................... 62
Rhineland ........................................ 209
Riotous Miss .................................... 124
Roll Over Baby ................................. 125
Rougeur ........................................... 171
Rutherford Rd .................................... 63

Saarlight ........................................... 145
Saraama .............................................. 64
Scary Smart ........................................ 65
Shag ................................................. 163
Shehadmefromhello ......................... 177
Sheisinittowinit .................................. 66
Shesacurlinmytoes .............................. 67
Shesoprovocative .............................. 130
Shopit ................................................ 68
Silver Cub ........................................ 161
Sirmione .......................................... 165
Slew’s Quality ................................... 178
Soot Z .............................................. 213
Speed Wagon .................................... 133
Spice Island ........................................ 69
Spin the Blues .................................. 158
Spring Storm .................................... 181
Stage Magic ...................................... 111
St Lucinda ........................................ 141
Storm Breaking ................................ 131
Summer Applause .............................. 70
Sumthingtotalkabt............................ 136
Super Girlie ...................................... 100
Super Phoebe ............................. 71, 200
Surf Club ........................................... 95
Sweeping Story ................................. 107
Sweetheart Rose ............................... 108
Sweet Lulu ....................................... 198
Sweet Shirley Mae ............................ 146

Tessier ................................................ 73
Th eann ............................................. 166
Th edevil Wearsnada ............................ 74
Th e Niagara Queen .......................... 147
Th eogony ........................................... 75
Th in Disguise ................................... 129
Th ornhill .......................................... 183
Tizso ................................................ 189
Tiz So Sweet ....................................... 72
Toast to Ashley ................................... 76
Torreadora ........................................ 211
Tour Hostess .................................... 173
Transplendid .................................... 220
Triumphantly ..................................... 77



Index to Dams

52

Tuberose ............................................. 78
Turbo Dream ................................... 112
Tuxedo Lady....................................... 79

Undercover Justice .............................. 80
Unfold the Rose ............................... 139
Uniformly Yours ............................... 113
Upcoming Story ............................... 186

Vagabon Diva ..................................... 89
Vertical Vision .................................. 194
Voyage ................................................ 81

Western Peace..................................... 82
West Side Dancer ..................... 119, 216

Whiletheiron’shot ............................... 83
Whisper Number ............................. 157
Wicked Deed ................................... 159
Win McCool .................................... 215
Winning Season ............................... 218
Winter ............................................... 84
Winter Cat ....................................... 197
Wood Not ........................................ 206

Yell ................................................... 201
Yolanda B. Too ................................. 191
You’re Kidding ...................................... 1



Index to Names

53

Afl eet Destiny: 91.
America: 92.
Art of Almost: 93.
Auntie Joy: 94.

Baffl  ed: 95.
Battle of Wits: 1.
Barkaa (FR): 203.
Bellafi na: 135.
Belvoir Bay (GB): 96.
Blue Grass Music: 97.
Blue Prize (ARG): 98.
Bonita Bianca: 99.
Boujie Girl: 100.
Bourbonesque: 209.

Cactus Kris: 202.
Cassies Dreamer: 101.
Champagne Anyone: 148.
Chance It: 89.
Coach Rocks: 102.
Comical: 103.
Conquest Hardcandy: 210.
Cosmic Burst: 104.
Crowley’s Law (GB): 105.
C. S. Incharge: 106.
C. S. Royce: 107.
C U At Eau Claire: 108.

Diva Delite: 173.

Easter Lily (IRE): 110.
Egyptian Storm: 111.
Eileen’s Dream: 112.
Emrata: 214.
Enchanted Ghost: 113.
Escape Clause: 114.

Fahan Mura: 116.
Far Isle: 117.
Figarella’s Queen: 118.
Florida Fabulous: 119.
Florida Fuego: 120.
Foreign Aff air: 121.
Fuhriously Kissed: 122.

Giant Zinger: 123.
Gitchee Goomie: 124.
Got Stormy: 200.
Greer Lynn: 125.

Haddie Be Good: 126.

Heavenhasmynikki: 127.
Hence (IRE): 128.
Holiday Disguise: 129.
Hot Autumn: 130.
Hung the Moon: 131.

Imforeal: 132.
India Mantuana: 133.
Indian Blessing (GB): 208.
Island Commish: 90.
Itsagiantcauseway: 134.

Just Talkin: 136.

King’s Ghost: 137.
K P Dreamin: 207.

Lady Alexandra: 138.
Lady Kitten: 139.
Laffi  na: 141.
La Force (GER): 142.
Lastofthsummerwine: 143.
Lily Of Th e Nile: 144.
Lovesick: 199.
Lucevan: 149.
Lunar Gaze: 145.

Mae Never No (IRE): 146.
Mayas Queen Neetee: 147.
Mia Mischief: 150.
Midnight Bisou: 151.
Midnight Girl: 152.
Mitchell Road: 153.
Mirth: 205.
Monte Crista: 154.
Mopotism: 155.
Ms Bad Behavior: 156.
Ms Locust Point: 157.
Munny Spunt: 158.
My Miss Lilly: 159.

Nootka Sound: 160.
Noted and Quoted: 161.

Oblige: 162.
Occasionally: 115.

Pacifi c Wind: 163.
Patriotic Diamond: 164.
Pauline Revere: 109
Paved: 165.
Photo Call (IRE): 166.



Index to Names

54

Pick Pocket: 167.
Play Pretty: 168.
Pleasant Mine: 169.
Promisedyouheaven: 170.

Reimpose: 171.
Road To Victory: 172.
Ruliontome: 174.

Secret Spice: 175.
Selcourt: 176.
Separationofpowers: 177.
Shamrock Rose: 178.
Shenandoah Queen: 179.
Sippican Harbor: 180.
Soot Z: 212.
Stainless: 181.
Steamy Hot: 206.
Steph Being Steph: 182.
Storm the Hill: 183.
Strawberryfrosting: 2.
Sweet N Discreet: 216.

Takechargedelilah: 184.
Tap to My Lu: 198.
Teroda: 185.
Th eogony: 186.
Tiz a Ghostzapper: 187.
Tizahit: 188.
Tizatude: 189.
Torreadora: 204.
Transplendid: 221.
Travieza: 190.
Treble: 191.
Trenchtown Cat: 192.

Vasilika: 193.
Veracity: 201.
Vertical Oak: 194.

Way to Versailles: 195.
Wonder Gadot: 196.
Wow Cat (CHI): 197.

Zonda: 218.



Index to Covering Sires

55

Accelerate: 133.
American Pharoah: 136, 170.

Bolt d’Oro: 106, 185.
Brody’s Cause: 117.

Candy Ride (ARG): 158.
City of Light: 169.
Competitive Edge: 164.
Constitution: 132.
Curlin: 134, 191.

Ghostzapper: 141.
Goldencents: 130.
Good Magic: 119.
Gun Runner: 144, 145.

Into Mischief: 109, 118, 152, 168, 186, 
189, 194, 212.

Justify: 105, 110, 112, 121, 122, 126, 
128, 143, 161, 173, 201.

Kitten’s Joy: 97, 167.

Liam’s Map: 216.

Malibu Moon: 115.
Medaglia d’Oro: 94, 95, 160, 180.
Mendellsohn: 187.
Mendelssohn: 124.
More Th an Ready: 120, 221.
Munnings: 204.

Pioneerof the Nile: 139.

Quality Road: 131, 166, 195.

Sky Mesa: 174.
Speightstown: 137.
Street Sense: 149.

Tapit: 179.
Twirling Candy: 202.

Uncle Mo: 92, 107, 181.
Union Rags: 171.

War Front: 125, 138, 172.



Index to Sires of Weanlings

56

Alpha: Filly, 26.
Arrogate: Colt, 36. Filly, 37.

Battle of Midway: Filly, 1.
Bernardini: Filly, 34.
Blame: Filly, 12.

California Chrome: Filly, 59.
Candy Ride (ARG): Colts, 53, 60. Fillies, 

33, 69.
Central Banker: Filly, 68.
Classic Empire: Colt, 30.
Commissioner: Filly, 82.
Congrats: Colt, 79.
Connect: Fillies, 35, 38.
Constitution: Fillies, 63, 73, 78.
Cupid: Colt, 58. Filly, 52.
Curlin: Filly, 6.

Empire Maker: Colt, 77. Filly, 13.

Flatter: Colt, 15.
Frosted: Colts, 8, 40, 76. Fillies, 2, 42, 48.

Ghostzapper: Colt, 50.
Goldencents: Colts, 3, 20. Filly, 22.
Gormley: Colts, 41, 83.
Gun Runner: Colts, 31, 44. Fillies, 5, 219.

Hard Spun: Filly, 65.
Honor Code: Colts, 21, 28.

Into Mischief: Fillies, 16, 39, 84, 220.

Kantharos: Filly, 81.
Keen Ice: Colts, 66, 217.
Klimt: Colts, 32, 45, 56. Filly, 67.

Liam’s Map: Colt, 46.
Lord Nelson: Filly, 23.

Malibu Moon: Colts, 51, 215.
Mastery: Colts, 27, 47. Filly, 7.
Medaglia d’Oro: Filly, 14.
Midnight Storm: Filly, 85.
Mohaymen: Colts, 4, 71. Fillies, 57, 64.
More Th an Ready: Filly, 74.
Mucho Macho Man: Filly, 17.

Nyquist: Colt, 62. Filly, 80.

Outwork: Filly, 86.
Oxbow: Filly, 43.

Palace: Filly, 211.
Pioneerof the Nile: Fillies, 11, 140.
Practical Joke: Colt, 55.

Quality Road: Colt, 72. Filly, 75.

Speightster: Colt, 25.
Speightstown: Colt, 29. Fillies, 49, 54.
Street Sense: Colt, 9.

Tiznow: Colt, 19. Fillies, 24, 213.
Twirling Candy: Colt, 10.

Uncle Mo: Colt, 61. Filly, 70.

Wicked Strong: Colt, 18.



Index to Barns

57

 1 BLACKWOOD STABLES ..........................................153 F ENGLISH CHANNEL
 1 BROOKDALE SALES...................................................62 C NYQUIST
 1 BROOKDALE SALES...................................................93 F DANSILI (GB)
 1 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................121 M EXCHANGE RATE
 1 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................171 M FIRST DEFENCE
 1 DENALI STUD ............................................................53 C CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 1 DENALI STUD ............................................................95 M DISTORTED HUMOR
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................122 M LANGFUHR
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................123 F GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................129 M HARLAN’S HOLIDAY
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................166 M GALILEO (IRE)
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................168 M INDIAN CHARLIE
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................208 M SEPOY
 1 LANE’S END ................................................................10 C TWIRLING CANDY
 1 LANE’S END ................................................................38 F CONNECT
 1 LANE’S END ................................................................70 F UNCLE MO
 1 LANE’S END ................................................................72 C QUALITY ROAD
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................101 F FLATTER
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................111 M PIONEEROF THE NILE
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................126 M SILVER DEPUTY
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................142 M POWER (GB)
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................159 F TAPIT
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................162 M BERNARDINI
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................169 M MINESHAFT
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................202 M CACTUS RIDGE
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................216 M DISCREET CAT
 1 MOUNTMELLICK FARM ..........................................15 C FLATTER
 1 MOUNTMELLICK FARM ..........................................29 C SPEIGHTSTOWN
 1 MOUNTMELLICK FARM ..........................................52 F CUPID
 1 MOUNTMELLICK FARM ..........................................75 F QUALITY ROAD
 1 MOUNTMELLICK FARM ..........................................76 C FROSTED
 1 MOUNTMELLICK FARM ........................................186 M CURLIN
 1 POPE MCLEAN  ..........................................................71 C MOHAYMEN
 2 BLUEGRASS T’BRED SERVICES, INC. .....................98 M PURE PRIZE
 2 BLUEGRASS T’BRED SERVICES, INC. ...................100 F FLASHBACK
 2 BLUEGRASS T’BRED SERVICES, INC. ...................154 F CAPE BLANCO (IRE)
 2 BLUEGRASS T’BRED SERVICES, INC. ...................185 M LIMEHOUSE
 2 BLUEGRASS T’BRED SERVICES, INC. ...................214 F TAPIT
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................17 F MUCHO MACHO MAN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................19 C TIZNOW
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................28 C HONOR CODE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................37 F ARROGATE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................39 F INTO MISCHIEF
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................59 F CALIFORNIA CHROME
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................61 C UNCLE MO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................63 F CONSTITUTION
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................69 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................84 F INTO MISCHIEF
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................85 F MIDNIGHT STORM
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................86 F OUTWORK
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................91 F HARD SPUN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................105 M DUBAWI (IRE)
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................108 M HAYNESFIELD
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................110 M GALILEO (IRE)
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................113 F GHOSTZAPPER
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................114 M GOING COMMANDO



Index to Barns

58

 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................116 M ENGLISH CHANNEL
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................117 M INDIAN CHARLIE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................132 M IN EXCESS (IRE)
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................139 M KITTEN’S JOY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................140 F PIONEEROF THE NILE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................141 M ARCH
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................146 F NO NAY NEVER
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................157 M DIALED IN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................161 M THE FACTOR
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................173 M REPENT
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................176 M TIZ WONDERFUL
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................180 M ORB
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................183 M GET STORMY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................192 F DISCREET CAT
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................193 M SKIPSHOT
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................205 F COLONEL JOHN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................207 F UNION RAGS
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................210 M CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................219 F GUN RUNNER
 3 ASHVIEW FARM  ........................................................80 F NYQUIST
 3 ASHVIEW FARM  ......................................................143 M SKY MESA
 3 ASHVIEW FARM  ......................................................160 M LONHRO (AUS)
 3 DARBY DAN FARM ....................................................79 C CONGRATS
 3 DARBY DAN FARM ..................................................194 M GIANT OAK
 3 HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ..............187 M GHOSTZAPPER
 3 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................119 M HIGH COTTON
 3 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................120 M KANTHAROS
 3 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................199 F ADIOS CHARLIE
 3 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................201 M DISTORTED HUMOR
 3 KINGSWOOD FARM ...............................................155 M UNCLE MO
 3 KINGSWOOD FARM ...............................................158 M MUNNINGS
 3 KINGSWOOD FARM ...............................................181 M FLATTER
 3 OXMOOR SALES ......................................................130 M TIZ WONDERFUL
 3 SCOTT MALLORY ......................................................25 C SPEIGHTSTER
 3 SCOTT MALLORY ......................................................30 C CLASSIC EMPIRE
 3 SCOTT MALLORY ......................................................50 C GHOSTZAPPER
 3 SCOTT MALLORY ......................................................57 F MOHAYMEN
 3 STONE FARM ..............................................................92 M A.P. INDY
 3 WARRENDALE SALES ................................................12 F BLAME
 3 WARRENDALE SALES ..............................................204 M EL PRADO (IRE)
 3 WARRENDALE SALES ................................................12 F PALACE
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................190 F INTO MISCHIEF
 4 HIDDEN BROOK .......................................................54 F SPEIGHTSTOWN
 4 HIDDEN BROOK .....................................................144 M PIONEEROF THE NILE
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY ...............................26 F ALPHA
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY ...............................36 C ARROGATE
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY ...............................97 M BLUEGRASS CAT
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................112 M BERNARDINI
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................134 M GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................135 F QUALITY ROAD
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................136 M MIDSHIPMAN
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................138 M MORE THAN READY
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................148 F STREET SENSE
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................149 M GHOSTZAPPER
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................167 M CURLIN
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................191 M MACHO UNO



Index to Barns

59

 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................215 C MALIBU MOON
 4 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ................................6 F CURLIN
 4 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ................................8 C FROSTED
 4 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................11 F PIONEEROF THE NILE
 4 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................22 F GOLDENCENTS
 4 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................23 F LORD NELSON
 4 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................32 C KLIMT
 4 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................44 C GUN RUNNER
 4 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................47 C MASTERY
 4 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................78 F CONSTITUTION
 4 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................82 F COMMISSIONER
 4 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ............................156 F BLAME
 4 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ............................218 F SCAT DADDY
 4 STUART MORRIS .......................................................89 C CURRENCY SWAP
 4 STUART MORRIS .......................................................90 C COMMISSIONER
 4 TIMBER TOWN  .......................................................189 M STREET CRY (IRE)
 4 VINERY SALES ............................................................45 C KLIMT
 4 VINERY SALES ............................................................73 F CONSTITUTION
 4 VINERY SALES ..........................................................125 M SPEIGHTSTOWN
 6 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................24 F TIZNOW
 6 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................35 F CONNECT
 6 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................41 C GORMLEY
 6 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................49 F SPEIGHTSTOWN
 6 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................60 C CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 6 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................67 F KLIMT
 6 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................212 M EMPIRE MAKER
 6 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................213 F TIZNOW
 6 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................220 F INTO MISCHIEF
 6 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................221 M ELUSIVE QUALITY
 6 GAINESWAY ................................................................18 C WICKED STRONG
 6 GAINESWAY ................................................................27 C MASTERY
 6 GAINESWAY ................................................................56 C KLIMT
 6 GAINESWAY ................................................................77 C EMPIRE MAKER
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................145 M MALIBU MOON
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................152 M DROSSELMEYER
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................179 M HENNY HUGHES
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................198 F TAPIT
 6 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK .............................................3 C GOLDENCENTS
 6 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK .............................................5 F GUN RUNNER
 6 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK ...........................................51 C MALIBU MOON
 6 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK ...........................................58 C CUPID
 6 PARAMOUNT SALES ...................................................4 C MOHAYMEN
 6 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................34 F BERNARDINI
 6 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................81 F KANTHAROS
 6 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................94 M UNCLE MO
 6 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................174 M LION HEART
 6 ROYAL BLOODSTOCK SALES LLC ............................2 F FROSTED
 6 ROYAL BLOODSTOCK SALES LLC ..........................74 F MORE THAN READY
 6 ROYAL BLOODSTOCK SALES LLC ........................124 M CITY ZIP
 6 ROYAL BLOODSTOCK SALES LLC ........................137 M GHOSTZAPPER
 6 SUSAN M. FORRESTER ...............................................1 F BATTLE OF MIDWAY
 6 SUSAN M. FORRESTER .............................................20 C GOLDENCENTS
 6 SUSAN M. FORRESTER .............................................83 C GORMLEY
 7 EATON SALES .............................................................46 C LIAM’S MAP
 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................102 F OXBOW
 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................106 M TAKE CHARGE INDY



Index to Barns

60

 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................107 M UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................128 M GALILEO (IRE)
 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................133 M WILBURN
 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................164 M HAT TRICK (JPN)
 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................206 F DISCREET CAT
 7 EQUUS FARM ...........................................................217 C KEEN ICE
 7 MORGAN’S FORD FARM ........................................115 M TIZNOW
 7 SEQUEL NEW YORK ................................................188 M TIZNOW
 7 SIERRA FARM............................................................109 M DISTORTED HUMOR
 7 SUE VACEK ..................................................................65 F HARD SPUN
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .............................................7 F MASTERY
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................13 F EMPIRE MAKER
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................14 F MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................21 C HONOR CODE
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................33 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................48 F FROSTED
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................55 C PRACTICAL JOKE
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................96 M EQUIANO (FR)
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................131 M MALIBU MOON
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................165 F QUALITY ROAD
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................170 M UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................172 F QUALITY ROAD
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................178 F FIRST DUDE
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................195 M TIZWAY
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................196 F MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................200 F GET STORMY
 8 BUCKLAND SALES  ....................................................43 F OXBOW
 8 BUCKLAND SALES  ....................................................66 C KEEN ICE
 8 BUCKLAND SALES  ..................................................127 F MAJESTIC WARRIOR
 8 BUCKLAND SALES  ..................................................147 M SPEIGHTSTOWN
 8 BUCKLAND SALES  ..................................................182 F MAJESTIC WARRIOR
 8 BUCKLAND SALES  ..................................................184 F TAKE CHARGE INDY
 8 BUCKLAND SALES  ..................................................209 M DYNAFORMER
 8 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ...........................................16 F INTO MISCHIEF
 8 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ...........................................31 C GUN RUNNER
 8 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ...........................................42 F FROSTED
 8 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ...........................................68 F CENTRAL BANKER
 8 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................118 M MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 8 ST GEORGE SALES .......................................................9 C STREET SENSE
 8 ST GEORGE SALES .....................................................40 C FROSTED
 8 ST GEORGE SALES .....................................................64 F MOHAYMEN
 9 ELITE ............................................................................99 M CURLIN
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................103 F INTO MISCHIEF
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................104 F VIOLENCE
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................150 F INTO MISCHIEF
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................151 F MIDNIGHT LUTE
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................163 M CURLIN
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................175 F DISCREET CAT
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................177 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................197 M LOOKIN AT LUCKY
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................203 F SIYOUNI



Index to State or Country Bred
(Weanlings Only)

61

Florida 42 46 65 69 78 86

Kentucky 1 3 4 5 7 9 12
 13 14 15 16 17 19 20
 21 24 27 29 30 31 33
 34 36 38 39 40 41 43
 45 47 48 49 50 51 52
 53 54 55 56 57 58 61  
 62 64 66 67 70 71 72  
 73 74 75 76 77 80 81  
 83 85 140 211 213 215 217  
 219 220

Maryland 25 82

New York 2 8 18 23 26 28 59
 68 79

Ontario 6 10 11 22

Pennsylvania 32 35 37 44 60 63

Virginia 84


